504422795 06/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4469495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLENN FU	06/20/2017
ELEEN SHUM	06/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLULAR RESEARCH, INC.		
Street Address:	4040 CAMPBELL AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 110		
City:	MENLO PARK		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94025		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15596364	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BDCRI.021A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Y. PAUL CHANG
SIGNATURE:	/ Y. Paul Chang /
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_BDCRI.021A#page1.tif source=Assignment_BDCRI.021A#page2.tif source=Assignment_BDCRI.021A#page3.tif

PATENT 504422795 REEL: 042761 FRAME: 0265

BD Docket No. P-15007 (BDCRI.021A)

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 15/596364

Application No.: 15/596364 Filing Date: May 16, 2017

WHEREAS, Glenn Fu and Eleen Shum, residing in Menlo Park, CA, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

MOLECULAR INDEXING OF INTERNAL SEQUENCES

and

WHEREAS, Cellular Research, Inc., a Corporation, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said

Page 1 of 3

Application No.: 15/596364

Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection of the inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the inventions and discoveries—and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record title.

seals on the dates subscribed be	ow.
	/ C. Glerm Fu
	DATE: 6/20/17
	*
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	***:
20, before me, a Notary Pub the person named in and who having first made known to hi	D, that on this day of, lic, personally appeared Glenn Fu, who I am satisfied is executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, I and n/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that vered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the ssed.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

Application No.: 15/596364

BD Docket No. P-15007 (BDCRI.021A)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

			9UN_	
			Eleen Shum	
			DATE: 6/16/	17
STATE OF				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			33.	
COUNTY OF				
			day of	
			eared Eleen Shum, who I ai	
			toing instrument in my pre s thereof, he/she did ackno	
			his/her voluntary act and	
~	s therein express		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		 3	Σ	
			lotary Public	
		A 3	Ny Commission Expires:	

25936904dg

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 042761 FRAME: 0268